11(iii) By consumer/ Consumer Representative Rs 2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakh only) 

12 Determination of Tariff under the provisions of 
clause (a) of Sub-Section (1) of Section 62 to be 

paid by the applicant: 

12(a)(i) Conventional fuel based (coal, Oil etc.) Plant Rs 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five lakh only) for capacity 
upto 100 MW and Rs 50,000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) 
for each additional MW or part thereof of capacity. 

12(a)(ii) Conventional Hydro (More than 25 MW) Rs 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five lakh only) for capacity 

upto 100 MW and Rs 20,000 (Rupees Twenty Thousand 

only) for each additional MW or part thereof of capacity. 

12 (b) Non – conventional & Renewable Sources of 

energy, including co-generation: 

Rs 5,00,000 (Rupees Five Lakh only) installed capacity of

[...]

Rs 1.25 per 1000 units of Actual 

sales as specified in truing up petition, subject to 

minimum of Rs 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakh only) for 

each year of true up 

6. Generating Company: Rs 1,00,000 (Rupees one lakh 
only) per MW of capacity with a ceiling of Rs 
15,00,000 (Rupees fifteen lakh only) for each year of true 
up 

Note: The combined licensee filing consolidated petition 
shall pay distribution license fee only. 

17 Annual performance review of tariffs and 

performance of the Licensee during the control 

period under a multi- year tariff framework, to be

[...]

Rs 20,00,000 (Rupees Twenty 

Lakh only) 

2. Distribution licensee: Rs 1.25 per 1000 units of proposed 

sales of 3rd year of the MYT Control Period 

3. Generating Company: Rs 1,00,000 (Rupees one lakh only) 
per MW of capacity with a ceiling of Rs 15,00,000 
(Rupees fifteen lakh only) 

RAJESH DANGI, Secy. (I/c) 

[ADVT.-III/4/Exty./636/2025-26]